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California's indirect cost plan allows that the general administrative costs in the indirect cost pool may include that portion of plant services 
costs (maintenance and operations costs and facilities rents and leases costs) attributable to the general administrative offices. The 
calculation of the plant services costs attributed to general administration and included in the pool is standardized and automated 
using the percentage of salaries and benefits relating to general administration as proxy for the percentage of square footage 
occupied by general administration. 

A. Salaries and Benefits -Other General Administration and Centralized Data Processing 
1. Salaries and benefits paid through payroll (Funds 01, 09, and 62, objects 1000-3999 except 3701-3702) 

(Functions 7200-7700, goals 0000 and 9000) 
2. Contracted general administrative positions not paid through payroll 

a. Enter the costs, if any, of general administrative positions performing services ON SITE but paid through a 
contract, rather than through payroll, in functions 7200-7700, goals 0000 and 9000, Object 5800. 

b. If an amount is entered on Line A2a, provide the title, duties, and approximate FTE of each general 
administrative position paid through a contract. Retain supporting documentation in case of audit. 

B. Salaries and Benefits - All Other Activities 
1. Salaries and benefits paid through payroll (Funds 01, 09, and 62, objects 1000-3999 except 3701-3702) 

(Functions 1000-6999, 7100-7180, & 8100-8400; Functions 7200-7700, all goals except 0000 & 9000) 

C. Percentage of Plant Services Costs Attributable to General Administration 
(Line A 1 plus Line A2a, divided by Line 81; zero if negative) (See Part Ill, Lines A5 and A6) 

Part II -Adjustments for Employment Separation Costs 

9,876,991.00 

261,586,147.00 

3.78% 

When an employee separates from service, the local educational agency (LEA) may incur costs associated with the separation in addition 
to the employee's regular salary and benefits for the final pay period. These additional costs can be categorized as "normal" or "abnormal 
or mass" separation costs. 

Normal separation costs include items such as pay for accumulated unused leave or routine severance pay authorized by governing board 
policy. Normal separation costs are not allowable as direct costs to federal programs, but are allowable as indirect costs. State programs 
may have similar restrictions. Where federal or state program guidelines required that the LEA charge an employee's normal separation 
costs to an unrestricted resource rather than to the restricted program in which the employee worked, the LEA may identify and enter 
these costs on Line A for inclusion in the indirect cost pool. 

Abnormal or mass separation costs are those costs resulting from actions taken by an LEA to influence employees to terminate their 
employment earlier than they normally would have. Abnormal or mass separation costs include retirement incentives such as a Golden 
Handshake or severance packages negotiated to effect termination. Abnormal or mass separation costs may not be charged to federal 
programs as either direct costs or indirect costs. Where an LEA paid abnormal or mass separation costs on behalf of positions in general 
administrative functions included in the indirect cost pool, the LEA must identify and enter these costs on Line B for exclusion from the pool. 

A. Normal Separation Costs (optional) 
Enter any normal separation costs paid on behalf of employees of restricted state or federal programs that 
were charged to an unrestricted resource (0000-1999) in funds 01, 09, and 62 with functions 1000-6999 or 8100-8400 
rather than to the restricted program. These costs will be moved in Part Ill from base costs to the indirect cost pool. 
Retain supporting documentation. 

B. Abnormal or Mass Separation Costs (required) 
Enter any abnormal or mass separation costs paid on behalf of general administrative positions charged to 
unrestricted resources (0000-1999) in funds 01, 09, and 62 with functions 7200-7700. These costs will be 
moved in Part Ill from the indirect cost pool to base costs. If none, enter zero. 
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Part Ill -Indirect Cost Rate Calculation (Funds 01, 09, and 62, unless indicated otherwise) 

A. Indirect Costs 
1. Other General Administration, less portion charged to restricted resources or specific goals 

(Functions 7200-7600, objects 1000-5999, minus Line B9) 
2. Centralized Data Processing, less portion charged to restricted resources or specific goals 

(Function 7700, objects 1000-5999, minus Line B 1 0) 
3. External Financial Audit- Single Audit (Function 7190, resources 0000-1999, 

goals 0000 and 9000, objects 5000-5999) 

4. Staff Relations and Negotiations (Function 7120, resources 0000-1999, 
goals 0000 and 9000, objects 1000-5999) 

5. Plant Maintenance and Operations (portion relating to general administrative offices only) 
(Functions 8100-8400, objects 1000-5999 except 5100, times Part I, Line C) 

6. Facilities Rents and Leases (portion relating to general administrative offices only) 
(Function 8700, resources 0000-1999, objects 1000-5999 except 5100, times Part I, Line C) 

7. Adjustment for Employment Separation Costs 
a. Plus: Normal Separation Costs (Part II, Line A) 
b. Less: Abnormal or Mass Separation Costs (Part II, Line B) 

8. Total Indirect Costs (Lines A1 through A7a, minus Line A7b) 
9. Carry-Forward Adjustment (Part IV, Line F) 

10. Total Adjusted Indirect Costs (Line A8 plus Line A9) 

B. Base Costs 

c. 

1. Instruction (Functions 1000-1999, objects 1000-5999 except 5100) 
2. Instruction-Related Services (Functions 2000-2999, objects 1000-5999 except 5100) 
3. Pupil Services (Functions 3000-3999, objects 1000-5999 except 51 00) 
4. Ancillary Services (Functions 4000-4999, objects 1000-5999 except 51 00) 
5. Community Services (Functions 5000-5999, objects 1000-5999 except 5100) 
6. Enterprise (Function 6000, objects 1000-5999 except 51 00) 
7. Board and Superintendent (Functions 7100-7180, objects 1000-5999, 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 
15. 
16. 
7 . 
8. 

minus Part Ill, Line A4) 

External Financial Audit- Single Audit and Other (Functions 7190-7191, 
objects 5000-5999, minus Part Ill, Line A3) 

Other General Administration (portion charged to restricted resources or specific goals only) 
(Functions 7200-7600, resources 2000-9999, objects 1 000-5999; Functions 7200-7600, 
resources 0000-1999, all goals except 0000 and 9000, objects 1 000-5999) 
Centralized Data Processing (portion charged to restricted resources or specific goals only) 
(Function 7700, resources 2000-9999, objects 1000-5999; Function 7700, resources 0000-1999, all goals 
except 0000 and 9000, objects 1 000-5999) 
Plant Maintenance and Operations (all except portion relating to general administrative offices) 
(Functions 8100-8400, objects 1000-5999 except 5100, minus Part Ill, Line A5) 
Facilities Rents and Leases (all except portion relating to general administrative offices) 
(Function 8700, objects 1000-5999 except 5100, minus Part Ill, Line A6) 
Adjustment for Employment Separation Costs 
a. Less: Normal Separation Costs (Part II, Line A) 
b. Plus: Abnormal or Mass Separation Costs (Part II, Line B) 
Adult Education 11, functions 1000-6999, 8100-8400, and 8700, objects 1000-5999 except 51 00) 
Child Development (Fund 12, functions 1000-6999, 8100-8400, and 8700, objects 1000-5999 except 5100) 
Cafeteria (Funds 13 and 61, functions 1000-6999, 8100-8400, and 8700, objects 1000-5999 except 5100) 
Foundation (Funds 19 and 57, functions 1000-6999, 8100-8400, and 8700, objects 1000-5999 except 5100) 
Total Base Costs (Lines B1 812 and Lines B13b through 817, minus Line 81 

~· 
• not for use when 

Line818) 

54 72256 0000000 
Form ICR 

11 '160,827.00 

5,490,610.00 

59,000.00 

55,200.00 

1 '185,076.91 

19,303.25 

0.00 
0.00 

17,970 017.16 
2,011,618.34 

19,981,635.50 

211,497,340.00 
44,909,183.00 
23,201,033.00 
6,433, 7 43.00 

0.00 
0.00 

1,174,694.00 

0.00 

73,000.00 

170,228.00 

30,166,164.09 

590,769.75 

0.00 

5.91% 
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The carry-forward adjustment is an after-the-fact adjustment for the difference between indirect costs recoverable using the indirect 
cost rate approved for use in a given year, and the actual indirect costs incurred in that year. The carry-forward adjustment eliminates 
the need for LEAs to file amended federal reports when their actual indirect costs vary from the estimated indirect costs on which the 
approved rate was based. 

Where the ratio of indirect costs incurred in the current year is less than the estimated ratio of indirect costs on which the approved rate for 
use in the current year was based, the carry-forward adjustment is limited by using either the approved rate times current year base costs, 
or the highest rate actually used to recover costs from any program times current year base costs, if the highest rate used was less than 
the approved rate. Rates used to recover costs from programs are displayed in Exhibit A. 

A. Indirect costs incurred in the current year (Part Ill, Line AS) 

B. Carry-forward adjustment from prior year(s) 

1. Carry-forward adjustment from the second prior year 

2. Carry-forward adjustment amount deferred from prior year(s), if any 

C. Carry-forward adjustment for under- or over-recovery in the current year 

1. Under-recovery: Part Ill, Line A8, plus carry-forward adjustment from prior years, minus (approved indirect 
cost rate (4.8%) times Part Ill, Line 818); zero if negative 

2. Over-recovery: Part Ill, Line A8, plus carry-forward adjustment from prior years, minus the lesser of 
(approved indirect cost rate (4.8%) times Part Ill, Line 818) or (the highest rate used to 
recover costs from any program (6.46%) times Part Ill, Line 818); zero if positive 

D. Preliminary carry-forward adjustment (Line C1 or C2) 

E. Optional allocation of negative carry-forward adjustment over more than one year 

17,970,017.16 

267,602.58 

0.00 

2,011,618.34 

0.00 

2,011 ,618.34 

Where a negative carry-forward adjustment causes the proposed approved rate to fall below zero or would reduce the rate at which 
the LEA could recover indirect costs to such an extent that it would cause the LEA significant fiscal harm, the LEA may request that 
the carry-forward adjustment be allocated over more than one year. Where allocation of a negative carry-forward adjustment over more 
than one year does not resolve a negative rate, the CDE will work with the LEA on a case-by-case basis to establish an approved rate. 

Option 1. Preliminary proposed approved rate (Part Ill, Line D) if entire negative carry-forward 
adjustment is applied to the current year calculation: 

Option 2. Preliminary proposed approved rate (Part Ill, Line D) if one-half of negative carry-forward 
adjustment is applied to the current year calculation and the remainder 
is deferred to one or more future years: 

Option 3. Preliminary proposed approved rate (Part Ill, Line D) if one-third of negative carry-forward 
adjustment is applied to the current year calculation and the remainder 
is deferred to one or more future years: 

LEA request for Option 1, Option 2, or Option 3 

F. Carry-forward adjustment used in Part Ill, Line A9 (LineD minus amount deferred if 
Option 2 or Option 3 is selected) 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2019.1.0 
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not applicable 

not applicable 

not applicable 

2,011,618.34 
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Visalia Unified 
Tulare County 

July 1 Budget 
2018-19 Estimated Actuals 

LOTTERY REPORT 
Revenues, Expenditures and 
Ending Balances - All Funds 

AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR THIS FISCAL YEAR 
1. Adjusted Beginning Fund Balance 9791-9795 
2. State Lottery Revenue 8560 
3, Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 

4. Transfers from Funds of 
Lapsed/Reorganized Districts 

5. Contributions from Unrestricted 
Resources (Total must be zero) 

6. Total Available 

8965 

8980 

B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 
1, Certificated Salaries 1 000-1999 
2, Classified Salaries 2000-2999 
3. Employee Benefits 3000-3999 
4, Books and Supplies 4000-4999 

5. a. Services and Other Operating 
Expenditures (Resource 11 00) 

b. Services and Other Operating 
Expenditures (Resource 6300) 

c, Duplicating Costs for 
Instructional Materials 
(Resource 6300) 

6. Capital Outlay 
7. Tuition 
8. Interagency Transfers Out 

a. To Other Districts, County 
Offices, and Charter Schools 

b. To JPAs and All Others 

9. Transfers of Indirect Costs 
Debt Service 
All Other Financing Uses 

5000-5999 

5000-5999, except 
5100,5710,5800 

5100,5710,5800 
6000-6999 
7100-7199 

7211,7212,7221. 
7222,7281,7282 

7213,7223, 
7283,7299 
7300-7399 
7400-7499 
7630-7699 

10. 
11' 
12. Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses 

C. ENDING BALANCE 
I 

D. COMMENTS: 

Lottery: 
Unrestricted 

Transferred to 
Other Resources 

0.00 

lottery: 
Instructional 

Materials 

Data from this report will be used to prepare a report to the Legislature as required by Control Section 24,60 of the Budget Act 

54 72256 0000000 
Form L 

*Pursuant to Government Code Section 8880A(a}(2)(B) and the definition in Education Code Section 6001 O(h), Resource 6300 funds are to be used for the 
purchase of instructional materials only. Any amounts in the shaded cells of this column should be reviewed for appropriateness. 



Visalia Unified 
Tulare County 

projections for subsequent years I and 2 in Columns C and E; 
year- Column A- is extracted) 

REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
I. LCFF /Revenue Limit Sources 
2. Federal Revenues 
3. Other State Revenues 
4. Other Local Revenues 
5. Other Financing Sources 

a. Transfers In 
b. Other Sources 
c. Contributions 

I. Certificated Salaries 

a. Base Salaries 

b. Step & Column Adjustment 

c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment 

d. Other Adjustments 

e. Total Certificated Salaries (Sum lines Bla thru Bid) 

2. Classified Salaries 

a. Base Salaries 

b. Step & Column Adjustment 

c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment 

d. Other Adjustments 

e. Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d) 

3. Employee Benefits 

4. Books and Supplies 

5. Services and Other Operating Expenditures 

6. Capital Outlay 

7. Other Outgo (excluding Transfers oflndirect Costs) 

8. Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 

9. Other Financing Uses 
a. Transfers Out 
b. Other Uses 

10. Other Adjustments (Explain in Section F below) 

IN FUND BALANCE 

1. Net Beginning Fund Balance (Form OJ, line Fie) 

2. Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and D I) 

3. Components of Ending Fund Balance 

a. Nonspendable 

b. Restricted 

c. Committed 

I. Stabilization Arrangements 

2. Other Commitments 

d. Assigned 

e. Unassigned/Unappropriated 

I. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 

2. Unassigned/Unappropriated 

f. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software- 2019.1.0 
File: mvo (Rev 03/30/2015) 

8010-8099 
8100-8299 
8300-8599 
8600-8799 

8900-8929 
8930-8979 
8980-8999 

1000-1999 

2000-2999 

3000-3999 

4000-4999 

7600-7629 
7630-7699 

9710-9719 

9740 

9750 

9760 

9780 

9789 

9790 

July 1 Budget 
General Fund 

Multiyear Projections 
Unrestricted 

Page 1 

54 72256 0000000 
Form MYP 
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Visalia Unified 
Tulare County 

AVAILABLE RESERVES 

a. Stabilization Arrangements 

b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 

c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 
reserve projections for subsequent years I and 2 

in Columns C and E; current year • Column A • is extracted.) 

2. Special Reserve Fund· Noncapital Outlay (Fund 17) 

July 1 Budget 
General Fund 

Multiyear Projections 
Unrestricted 

below or on a separate attachment, the assumptions used to determine the projections for the first and 
subsequent fiscal years. Further, please include an explanation for any significant expenditure adjustments 

in lines Bid, B2d, and BIO. For additional information, please refer to the Budget Assumptions section of the 
Financial Reporting Software User Guide. 

54 72256 0000000 
Form MYP 

I d: 19-20 Negotiated on-going 4.0 I% salary and benefit increase effective 7/1/19 B2d: 19-20 Negotiated on-going 3.26% salary and benefit increase effective 7/1/19 B I 0: LCAP difference 
19-20 vs 20·21$1,830,038 and 20-21 vs 21-22 $1,507,675 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software- 2019.1.0 
File: myp (Rev 03/30/2015) Page 2 Printed: 6/5/2019 7:34 PM 



Visalia Unified 
Tulare County 

projections for subsequent years I and 2 in Columns C and E; 
current year • Column A - is extracted) 

A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
L LCFF /Revenue Limit Sources 
2 Federal Revenues 
3. Other State Revenues 
4. Other Local Revenues 
5. Other Financing Sources 

a. Transfers In 
b. Other Sources 
c. Contributions 

1. Certificated Salaries 

a. Base Salaries 

b Step & Column Adjustment 

c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment 

d. Other Adjustments 

e. Total Certificated Salaries (Sum lines B I a thru BId) 

2. Classified Salaries 

a. Base Salaries 

b. Step & Column Adjustment 

c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment 

d Other Adjustments 

e. Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d) 

3. Employee Benefits 

4. Books and Supplies 

5. Services and Other Operating Expenditures 

6. Capital Outlay 

7. Other Outgo (excluding Transfers oflndirect Costs) 

8. Other Outgo· Transfers of Indirect Costs 
9 Other Financing Uses 

a. Transfers Out 

b. Other Uses 

!0. Other Adjustments (Explain in Section F below) 

IN FUND BALANCE 

Net Beginning Fund Balance (Fonn 01, line Fie) 

2. Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and D1) 
3. Components of Ending Fund Balance 

a. Nonspendable 

b. Restricted 

c. Committed 

1. Stabilization Anangements 

2. Other Commitments 

d. Assigned 

e. Unassigned/Unappropriated 

1. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 
2. Unassigned/Unappropriated 

f Total Components of Ending Fund Balance 

July 1 Budget 
General Fund 

Multiyear Projections 
Restricted 

Object 

8010-8099 
8100-8299 
8300-8599 
8600-8799 

8900-8929 
8930-8979 
8980-8999 

1000-1999 

2000-2999 

3000-3999 

4000-4999 

5000-5999 

6000-6999 

7100-7299,7400-

7300-7399 

7600-7629 

7630-7699 

9710-9719 

9740 

9750 

9760 

9780 

9789 

9790 

2019-20 
Budget 

(Fonn 01) 

% 
Change 

(Cols. C-Al A) 
2020-21 

Projection 

% 
Change 

(Cols. E-C/C) 

Printed; 

54 72256 0000000 
Form MYP 

2021-22 
Projection 

PM 



Visalia Unified 
Tulare County 

AVAILABLE RESERVES 

I. General Fund 

a. Stabilization Arrangements 
b, Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 
c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 

(Enter reserve projections for subsequent years l and 2 

in Columns C and E; current year - Column A - is extracted.) 

2. Special Reserve Fund- Noncapital Outlay (Fund 17) 

a. Stabilization Arrangements 

b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 

c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 

Object 

July 1 Budget 
General Fund 

Multiyear Projections 
Restricted 

2019-20 
Budget 

(Form 01) 

Please provide below or on a separate attachment, the assumptions used to detennine the projections for the first and 
second subsequent fiscal years. Furfber, please include an explanation for any significant expenditure adjustments 

% 
Change 

(Cols. C-A/A) 

in lines Bid, B2d, and BlO. For additional information, please refer to the Budget Assumptions section of the 
SACS Financial Reporting Software User Guide. 

2020-21 
Projection 

% 
Change 

(Cols. E-C/C) 

Bid: !9-20 Negotiated on-going 4.01% salary and benefit increase effective 7/1119 B2d: 19-20 Negotiated on-going 3.26% salary and benefit increase effective 7/1/19 

54 72256 0000000 
Form MYP 

2021-22 
Projection 

PM 



Visalia Unified 
Tulare County 

subsequent years l and 2 in Columns C and E; 
current year - Column A ~ is extracted) 

A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
1. LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources 
2. Federal Revenues 
3. Other State Revenues 
4. Other Local Revenues 
5. Other Financing Sources 

a< Transfers In 
b. Other Sources 
c. Contributions 

B. EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 

I. Certificated Salaries 

a. Base Salaries 

b. Step & Column Adjustment 

c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment 

d. Other Adjustments 

e. Total Certificated Salaries (Sum lines Bla thru Bld) 

2. Classified Salaries 

a. Base Salaries 

b. Step & Column Adjustment 

c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment 

d. Other Adjustments 

e. Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d) 

Employee Benefits 

4. Books and Supplies 

5. Services and Other Operating Expenditures 

6. Capital Outlay 

7. Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 

8. Other Outgo- Transfers oflndirect Costs 
9. Other Financing Uses 

a. Transfers Out 

b. Other Uses 

10. Other Adjusnnents 

D. FUND BALANCE 

I. Net Beginning Fund Balance (Fonn 01, line Fie) 
2. Ending Fund Balance (Swn lines C and D 1) 
3. Components of Ending Fund Balance 

a. Nonspendable 

b. Restricted 
c. Committed 

I. Stabilization Arrangements 

2. Other Commitments 
d. Assigned 

e. Unassigned/Unappropriated 
1. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 
2. Unassigned!Unappropriated 

f. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance 

July 1 Budget 
General Fund 

Multiyear Projections 
Unrestricted/Restricted 

8010-8099 
8100-8299 
8300-8599 
8600-8799 

8900-8929 
8930-8979 
8980-8999 

1000-1999 

2000-2999 

3000-3999 

4000-4999 

5000-5999 

6000-6999 

54 72256 0000000 
Form MYP 

7100-7299, 7400-7499 H----="-==="--f----=='+----"'-==="'--11----=='+----="-===~ 
7300-7399 

7600-7629 

7630-7699 

9710-9719 

9740 

9750 

9760 
9780 

9789 
9790 

PM 



Visalia Unified 
Tulare County 

E. AVAILABLE RESERVES 

I. General Fund 
a. Stabilization Arrangements 

b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 

c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 

d. Negative Restricted Ending Balances 

(Negative resources 2000-9999) 

2. Special Reserve Fund • Noncapital Outlay (Fund 17) 
a. Stabilization Arrangements 

b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 

c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 
3. Total Available Reserves· by Amount (Sum lines E1a thru E2c) 

I. Special Education Pass-through Exclusions 

For districts that serve as the administrative unit (AU) of a 

special education local plan area (SELPA): 

a. Do you choose to exclude from the reserve calculation 

the pass-through funds distributed to SELP A members? 

b. If you are the SELPA AU and are excluding special 

education pass-through funds: 
I. Enter the narne(s) of the SELPA(s): 

2. Special education pass-through funds 

(Column A: Fund 10, resources 3300-3499 and 6500-6540, 

objects 7211-7213 and 7221-7223; enter projections 
for subsequeot years I and 2 in Columns C and E) 

2. District ADA 

Used to determine the reserve standard percentage level on line F3d 

9750 

9789 

9790 

979Z 

9750 

9789 

9790 

(Col. A: Form A, Estimated P-2 ADA column, Lines A4 and C4; enter projections) 

3. Calculating the Reserves 
a. Expeoditores and Other Financing Uses (Line B II) 

b. Plus: Special Education Pass-through Funds (Line Flb2, if Line Fla is No) 

c. Total Expenditores and Other Financing Uses 
(Line F3a plus line F3b) 

d. Reserve Standard Percentage Level 

(Refer to Form OICS, Criterion 10 for calculation details) 

e. Reserve Standard· By Percent (Line F3c times F3d) 

f. Reserve Standard - By Amount 

(Refer to Form OICS, Criterion 10 for calculation details) 

g. Reserve Standard (Greater of Line F3e or F3t) 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software- 2019.1.0 
File: myp (Rev 03/09/2016) 

July 1 Budget 
General Fund 

Multiyear Projections 
Unrestricted/Restricted 

2019-20 

Page2 
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2021-22 
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Visalia Unified 
Tulare County 

Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

CHARTER SCHOOLS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

10 SPECIAL EDUCATION PASS-THROUGH FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

11 ADULT EDUCATION FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

12 CHILD DEVELOPMENT FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

13 CAFETERIA SPECIAL REVENUE FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

DEFERRED MAINTENANCE FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

15 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FOR OTHER THAN CAPITAL OUTLAY 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

SCHOOL BUS EMISSIONS REDUCTION FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

FOUNDATION SPECIAL REVENUE FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FOR POSTEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

BUILDING FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

CAPITAL FACILITIES FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

STATE SCHOOL BUILDING LEASE/PURCHASE FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

COUNTY SCHOOL FACILITIES FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY PROJECTS 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

CAP PROJ FUND FOR BLENDED COMPONENT UNITS 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

BOND INTEREST AND REDEMPTION FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

DEBT SVC FUND FOR BLENDED COMPONENT UNITS 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

TAX OVERRIDE FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

DEBT SERVICE FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

FOUNDATION PERMANENT FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

CAFETERIA ENTERPRISE FUND 
Expeflditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 

i i 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software- 2019.1.0 
File: siaa (Rev 05/16/2016) 

Direct Costs lnterfund 
Transfers In 

5750 

July 1 Budget 
2018-19 Estimated Actuals 

SUMMARY OF INTERFUND ACTIVITIES 
FOR ALL FUNDS 

Page 1 of 2 

lnterfund 
Transfers In 
8900-8929 

lnterfund 
Transfers Out 

7600-7629 

Due From 
Other Funds 

9310 

54 72256 0000000 
Form SIAA 

Due To 
other Funds 

9610 

Printed: 6/5/2019 7:34PM 



Visalia Unified 
Tulare County 

Expenditure Detail 
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Fund Reconciliation 

WAREHOUSE REVOLVING FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

SELF-INSURANCE FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

RETIREE BENEFIT FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

FOUNDATION PRIVATE-PURPOSE TRUST FUND 
Expenditure Detail 

Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

WARRANT/PASS-THROUGH FUND 
Expenditure Detail 

Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

STUDENT BODY FUND 
Expenditure Detait 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
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Fund Reconciliation 
CHARTER SCHOOLS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

10 SPECIAL EDUCATION PASS-THROUGH FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

11 ADULT EDUCATION FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

12 CHILD DEVELOPMENT FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

13 CAFETERIA SPECIAL REVENUE FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

14 DEFERRED MAINTENANCE FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

PUPIL TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FOR OTHER THAN CAPITAL OUTLAY 

Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

18 SCHOOL BUS EMISSIONS REDUCTION FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

FOUNDATION SPECIAL REVENUE FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FOR POSTEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS 

Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

BUILDING FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

CAPITAL FACILITIES FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

STATE SCHOOL BUILDING LEASE/PURCHASE FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

COUNTY SCHOOL FACILITIES FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

SPECIAL RESERVE FUND FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY PROJECTS 

Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

CAP PROJ FUND FOR BLENDED COMPONENT UNITS 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

BOND INTEREST AND REDEMPTION FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

DEBT SVC FUND FOR BLENDED COMPONENT UNITS 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

TAX OVERRIDE FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

DEBT SERVICE FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

FOUNDATION PERMANENT FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

CAFETERIA ENTERPRISE FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
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Fund Reconciliation 
OTHER ENTERPRISE FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

WAREHOUSE REVOLVING FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

SELF-INSURANCE FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

RETIREE BENEFIT FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

FOUNDATION PRIVATE-PURPOSE TRUST FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

WARRANT/PASS-THROUGH FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
Fund Reconciliation 

STUDENT BODY FUND 
Expenditure Detail 
Other Sources/Uses Detail 
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